

ITEM NO.MM-2-G

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7694/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in WP  
No.14884/2007,MC No.15568/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT  
CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULATA SAMANTARAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8765 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8846 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8886 of 2012

Date: 11/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,AOR.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.  
Ms. G.Reshma Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR.

SLP..CC.7694/12,ETC.

SLP..CC.7694/12,ETC.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice in all the four Special  
Leave Petitions. Let them be considered  
together.  
Since Mr. Bharat Sanghal, learned  
advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole

respondent in SLP(C)Nos.....CC 8886 and 8846 of 2012, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

In SLP(C)Nos SLP(C).....CC /09 7694/12 and 8765/12, Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR, has appeared for the sole respondent. Service of notice on the respondents is, accordingly, dispensed with.

Let the service on the respondents be treated as complete.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within six weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters, once the pleadings are complete.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings initiated against the petitioners, shall remain stayed.

SLP..CC.7694/12,ETC.

4

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar