

V  
ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17400/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in WPC No.13868/2007,MC  
No.15569/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR PRUSTY & ANR.  
(Office Report on Default)  
with SLP(C)NO.17406/2012  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srijana, Adv.  
Mr. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 17400/2012

Counsel for the parties is granted four weeks time to file  
process fee of Rs. 10/- and spare copy of SLP for service upon  
the unserved Respondent No.2.

SLP(C)NO.17406/2012

Respondents 1 to 3 shall be deemed to have been served as  
Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv. accepted notice on their behalf.  
Learned counsel is directed to file power of attorney on behalf  
of Respondents 1 to 3 within four weeks from today.

	(RADHA SHARMA)		(INDU BALA KAPUR)	
SR.P.A		COURT MASTER		