

J
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17400/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in WPC No.13868/2007,MC No.15569/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR PRUSTY & ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17406 OF 2012
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
SLP(C) NO. 17400 OF 2012

Delay of 48 days in filing the process fee and spare copy of special leave petition is condoned. Registry may process the matter further.
SLP(C) NO. 17406 OF 2012

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER