

Ê

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17383/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in MC No.15568/2009 in WP(C) No.14884 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULATA SAMANTARAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17386 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17400 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17406 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23188 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23191 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

Ms. Abenla Aier, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master