

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19499/2014

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARAJ NAYAK & ANR  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of  
respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has yet not been served. The Ld. Counsel  
for the petitioner has failed to take any steps, despite last  
opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar